
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 102-00079

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:1/11/2002 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2002 1/15/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Inter Region Cooperative Agreement and Amendments No.
1 and 2 with the County of Los Angeles for a Tuberculosis Detention Program, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute and Agreement with the County of Los Angeles  Department of Health
Services for civil detention of non-cooperative sputum smear positive tuberculosis patients for Santa
Barbara County Public Health Department through June 30, 2001;

b)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 with the County of Los Angeles Department of Health
Services which clarifies issues related to billing and payment, patient admission/discharge, patient
monitoring and the services offered at different levels of care;

c)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 2 with the County of Los Angeles Department of Health
Services, extending the term of the agreement through June 30, 2004.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS1/15/2002 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

